PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6215365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL SPELLING ERROR OF LAST NAME FOR INVENTOR GREGORY JAMES FARRAR previously recorded on Reel 052560 Frame 0549. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING SHOULD BE: GREGORY JAMES FARRAR.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506046552

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURALI MOHAN REDDY	04/06/2020
GREGORY JAMES FARRAR	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPK INTERIOR PRODUCTS
Street Address:	128 PETER STREET
City:	PORT HOPE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1A3W5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: rcfaul@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67890-000004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTE L. FALCOFF
SIGNATURE:	/MONTE L. FALCOFF/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif

source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

source=ASG Cover Sheet 5-04-2020#page1.tif

source=ASG Cover Sheet 5-04-2020#page2.tif

source=2020-05-05 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif

Serial No. 16/802,830 Docket No. 67890-000004-US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application entitled:

URETHANE AND GRAPHENE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL

As a below n	amed ir	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat	ion is di	rected to (check one):
		The attached application, or
	\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number
		16/802,830 filed on February 27, 2020.
The above-ic	lentified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	t I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration and Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm any prior assignment to CpK Interior Products, 128 Peter Street, Port Hope, Ontario L1A3W5, CANADA (hereinafter "Assignee"), and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States

above-identified application.

¹ This form requires an ADS if one has not yet been filed.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the above-identified application, to the above-identified application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the above-identified application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, apposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

I hereby covenant that I have not made and will not make any assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Declaration and Assignment.

I hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and request that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

Page 2 of 3

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

I hereby grant the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Rul Modern REDDY

Murali Mohan REDDY

Witness

Set on Witness

Witness

Gregory James FARRAR

April 6, 2020

Dated

Rocaleck

Witness

Witness

Witness

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Submit button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURALI MOHAN REDDY	04/06/2020
GREGORY FERRAR	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPK INTERIOR PRODUCTS
Street Address:	128 PETER STREET
City:	PORT HOPE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1A3W5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)641-0270

 Phone:
 248-641-1600

 Email:
 rcfaul@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTE L. FALCOFF
Signature:	/MONTE L. FALCOFF/
Date:	05/04/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Declaration-Assignment#psource=Dec	page2.tif
Attorney Docket Number:	67890-000004-US

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 CFR 1.4, 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.

The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.

E	By checking this box, you acknowledge your consent to the above	statement.
---	-----------------------------------------------------------------	------------

24547523.1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 5, 2020

PTAS

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC P.O. BOX 828 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48303 506043084

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/04/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052560/0549

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 67890-000004-US

ASSIGNOR:

REDDY, MURALI MOHAN DOC DATE: 04/06/2020

ASSIGNOR:

FERRAR, GREGORY JAMES DOC DATE: 04/06/2020

ASSIGNEE:

CPK INTERIOR PRODUCTS
128 PETER STREET

PORT HOPE, ONTARIO, CANADA L1A3W5

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16802830 FILING DATE: 02/27/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: URETHANE AND GRAPHENE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 07/23/2020 REEL: 053301 FRAME: 0467